



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा AURANGABAD AIRPORTS

संदर्भ सं: भाविप्रा/औबाद/अभि-सिविल/W-110/2022/549

दिनांक : 22.02.2022

सेवा में,
पैपिलॉन ईन्व्हायरो इंजीनीअरर्स
रो हाउस नं. १०, सह्याद्री हिल्स
बागडीया नगर, गारखेडा,
औरंगाबाद - 431 001

To,
M/s. Papon Enviro Engineers
Row House No. 10, Sahyadri Hills,
Bagdiya Nagar, Garkheda,
Aurangabad - 431 001

कार्य का नाम : टेस्टिंग फॉर वॉटर अॅक्ट/एअर अॅक्ट/नॉइस अॅक्ट फॉर इनव्हायरमेंटल
मॉनीटरिंग ऑण्ड ऑपरेशनल कन्सेंट 2021-22 अॅट औरंगाबाद एअरपोर्ट।
Name of work : Testing for (Water Act/ Air Act/ Noise Act) for Environmental Monitoring
and Operational Consent 2021-22 at Aurangabad Airport.

संदर्भ : दिनांक 09.02.2022 को खोली गयी आपकी ई-निविदा सं. 2022_AAI_100921_1

Ref. : Your e-tender no. 2022_AAI_100921_1 opened on Dt. 09.02.2022

महोदय / Dear Sir,

- उपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण कि ओर से आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मुल्यों पर रू 3,79,400/- (रू. तीन लाख उनासी हजार चार सौ मात्र) उपर सभी करों को शामिल करके परंतु जी. एस. टी विरहित स्वीकृत की जाती है तथा कार्य की अनुमानित लागत रुपये 4,85,095/- से 21.78% निचे है।
- Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the Item Rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 3,79,400/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only) inclusive of all taxes but excluding of GST which is 21.78% below the estimate cost put to tender Rs. 12,24,851/-.
- सहा. महाप्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिये दिनांक 03.03.2022 तक सहा. महाप्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), भाविप्रा., औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पुरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रुपये 100/- के नोनजुडिशियल स्टेम्प पर निष्पादित किया जायेगा तथा पेपर का खर्चा आपके द्वारा उठाया जायेगा।
- Asstt. General Manager Engg (Civil), AAI, Aurangabad Airport shall be Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of sign the contract agreement at the office of the Asstt. General Manager Engg (Civil), AAI, Aurangabad Airport by 03.03.2022 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

22/02/2022
AGM (EC)

सहा. महा प्रबंधक (अभि. सिविल)
ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG-CIVIL)
भा.वि.प्रा.औरंगाबाद विमानक्षेत्र
AAI AURANGABAD AIRPORT

3. ठेके के दस्तावेज पृष्ठ 16 पर दि गई खण्ड 1 ए के अनुसार जमानत राशि जमानत राशि रु. 37,940/- (रु. सैंतीस हजार नौ सौ चालीस मात्र) जमा कराना है। असफल होने पर आपके चालु बिल से काट लिया जायेगा ।
3. Please deposit Rs. 37,940/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty only) towards Security deposit within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bill as per clause-1 (A) on page 16 of the tender document.
4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 अधिनियम अनुबन्ध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम नियमन तथा उन्मूलन एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकारों के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियमों और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें ।
4. You are requested to comply with the provisions of contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Central rules 1971 and Minimum Wages Act & rules thereof Central and State Governments.
5. आप वस्तु एवं सेवा कर (जी.एस.टी.) के तहत पंजीकृत हैं। आपके निविदा मद दर में किसी भी कर, टैक्स, फिस और शुल्क शामिल है, जिसके तहत कोई भी नियम जीएसटी विरहित बोली प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तिथि के अनुसार लागू और आप जीएसटी प्रावधान के अनुरूप है। जी.एस.टी प्रावधानों का अनुपालन और किसी भी इनपुट क्रेडीट की रूकावट के मामले में, आप भाविप्रा को क्षतिपूर्ति करने के लिए जिम्मेदार होंगे।
5. You are registered under Goods & Service Tax (GST). Your tendered item rate is inclusive of any taxes duties, cess, fee and charges levied under any statute but excluding GST as applicable on the last date of bid submission and has given undertaking that you are compliant of GST provision. In case of non-compliance of GST provisions and blockage of any input credit, you shall be responsible to indemnify AAI.
6. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (अभि-सिविल), भा.वि.प्रा., औरंगाबाद हावाईअड्डा, औरंगाबाद से मिले वह आपको साईट सौपने कि व्यवस्था करेंगे।
6. You are also directed to contact Junior Executive (Engg-Civil), AAI, Aurangabad Airport, Aurangabad immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
7. कृपया नोट करें कि काम करने का अनुमत समय बारह माह है जो इस पत्र के जारी होने के दसवे दिन 04.03.2022 से शुरू होगा ।
7. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is 12 (Twelve) months and shall be reckoned from the tenth day 04.03.2022 after issue of this letter.


22/02/2022

सहा. महा प्रबंधक (अभि. सिविल)
ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG-CIVIL)
भा.वि.प्रा.औरंगाबाद विमानक्षेत्र
AAI AURANGABAD AIRPORT

8. इस ठेके के सम्बंध मे आगे कोई भी पत्राचार सहा. महाप्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), भाविप्रा., औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा, औरंगाबाद — 431 007 के पते पर किया जाए ।
8. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Asstt. General Manager Engg. (Civil), AAI, Aurangabad Airport, Aurangabad – 431 007.
9. उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे ।
9. All letters referred above shall form part of contract.
10. अनुरक्षण अवधि के दौरान क्षति, दोषों के लिए ठेकेदार ठेके के दस्तावेज से खण्ड 17 पृष्ठ 47 व 48 पर दि गई अवधि के लिए जिम्मेदार होगा ।
10. Contractor shall be liable for damages, defects during maintenance period as mentioned in clause 17 on page 47 and 48 of the contract document.
11. कृपया पावती भेजे ।
11. Please acknowledge the receipt.

सलग्न : (03) तीन शेड्यूल की प्रती

भवदीय

सहा. महा प्रबंधक (अभि.सिविल)
ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG-CIVIL) 22/02/2022
भा.वि.प्रा.औरंगाबाद विमानक्षेत्र
AAI AURANGABAD AIRPORT (राजेश वाणी)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल)
भाविप्रा, औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil) Airports Authority of India, Aurangabad Airport

Name of Work: Testing for (Water Act / Air Act / Noise Act) for Environmental Monitoring and Operational Consent 2021-22 at Aurangabad Airport

Contract No: 2022_100921_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	Avinash Narendra Balankhe/Papilon Enviro Engineers, Aurangabad					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words (Excluding GST)
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	STP (Sewage treatment plant) sample analysis for parameters - Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD 27°C, 3 days), Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD), PH, Total Suspended Soilds (TSS), Oil & Grease, Total Dissolved Solids (TDS), Chlorides, Sulphates for STP inlet -raw water & outlet - treated water etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	12.00	Each	500.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
2	Testing drinking water for parameters - Indian standards IS -10500-2002 (including pesticides & PAH), microbiological analysis etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	Each	10000.00	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only
3	Testing drinking water for parameters - Indian standards IS -10500-2002 (excluding pesticides & PAH), Microbiological analysis etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	Each	2000.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only

4	Stack emission monitoring Nitrogen Dioxide (NO ₂), Sulphur Dioxide (SO ₂), Total Particulate Matter (TPM) for DG set 04 nos. capacity more than (100 KV) etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	24.00	Each	1000.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
5	Ambient Air quality monitoring 24 Hourly - Ammonia (NH ₃), Arsenic (As), Benzene (C ₆ H ₆), Benzo(a)pyrene (BaP), Carbon Monoxide (CO), Lead (Pb), Nickel (Ni), Nitrogen Dioxide (NO ₂), Sulphur Dioxide (SO ₂), Ozone (O ₃), Particulate Matter (PM _{2.5}), Particulate Matter (PM ₁₀) etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	18.00	Each	4000.00	72000.00	INR Seventy Two Thousand Only
6	Noise Monitoring - 24 hours Ambient Noise Monitoring (Day & Night) etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	8.00	Each	300.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
7	Filling of monthly cess format and all the formats to be submitted to MPCB during the year etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	Each	1000.00	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
8	Noise Monitoring - DG set Noise level monitoring etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	30.00	Each	100.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
9	Filling of Environmental Statement in a prescribed format to MPCB during the year etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge..	1.00	Each	5000.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
10	Mobilization of testing personnel including equipments to conduct one set of sample collection & report submission at Airport.	6.00	Each	1000.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
11	Periodical maintenance of cleaning of STP - Proper cleaning of Aeration tank, Settling tank and Filter Feed tank of dead sludge is settled at the bottom of the tanks; need to remove sludge by pumping out and disposal of the same outside the AAI premises etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	Each	18000.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only

12	Provision of new drain points if required at the bottom of settling tank, filter feed tank so that the dead sludge will not settle in these tanks etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	3.00	Each	2000.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
13	Provision of new sludge circulation system with new pump of required capacity for the proper functioning of live culture etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	Each	5000.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
14	MBBR (Moving bed biological reaction) media cleaning etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	Each	15000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
15	STP Commissioning - After cleaning of all tanks need to add new microbial culture to aeration tank & set up of inlet flow of STP etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	Each	24000.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
16	Filling of six monthly compliance report, data sheet and monitoring report along with copy of Environment Clearance in a prescribed format to Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change twice during the year etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge..	2.00	Each	60000.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
Total in Figures					379400.00	INR Three Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Three Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only				